
5150

DISTRICT 9
Kenneth L. Skipper

5486 King Indigo Court
N. Charleston, SC 29418

Tel. (843) 200-7520
kskipper@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 10
Michael Brown

2202 Becker Street
N. Charleston, SC  29405

Tel. (843) 747-3531
mbrown@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

SPECIAL ASSISTANTS TO THE MAYOR

Julie Elmore
Tel. (843) 740-2527

jelmore@northcharleston.org 

CLERK TO COUNCIL
Courtnay Heyward
Tel. (843) 740-2509

fieldsc@northcharleston.org

ADDRESS OF CITY HALL
2500 City Hall Lane

North Charleston, SC  29406
PO Box 190016

North Charleston, SC  29419-9016
Tel. (843) 554-5700

HOURS OF OPERATION
8:00 am - 5:00 pm Monday - Friday

FORM OF GOVERNMENT: Mayor-Council

LENGTH OF TERMS: 4 Years

TYPE OF ELECTION: Non-Partisan - by district

NEXT ELECTION DATE: November 2028

2020 POPULATION: 114,852

WEBSITE ADDRESS: www.northcharleston.org

REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING DATE, TIME, PLACE
2nd & 4th Thursday of each month, 7:00 pm, City Hall, 

Council Chambers

CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON

Reginald L. Burgess
Mayor

PO Box 190016
N. Charleston, SC  29419-9016

Tel. (843) 740-2501   
mayor@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 3
Sandino Moses

245 Greenridge Road - Apt. 108
N. Charleston, SC 29406

Tel. (843) 822-2194
smoses@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 1
Mike A. Brown

4216 Big Ben Court
N. Charleston, SC 29418

Tel. (843) 377-3918
mabrown@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 5
Jerome Heyward

4247 Faber Place Drive
N. Charleston, SC 29405

Tel. (843) 697-1600
jheyward@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 7
Michael Brown Jr.

3825 Ladson Road - Apt. 4208
Ladson, SC 29456
Tel. (843) 367-3714

mibrown@northcharleston.org
Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 2
Rhonda Jerome

PO Box 61413
N. Charleston, SC 29419

Tel. (843) 414-7891
rjerome@northcharletson.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 4
Dr. Charmaine Palmer-Roberts

PO Box 50551
Summerville, SC  29485

Tel. (843) 819-9170
cpalmerroberts@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 6
Nefertiti Brown

2500 City Hall Lane
N. Charleston, SC  29406

Tel. (843) 973-2989
nbrown@northcharleston.org

Term Expires 1/2028

DISTRICT 8
Brandon Hudson

5106 W. Dolphin Street
N. Charleston, SC  29405

Tel. (803) 292-6044
bhudson@northcharletson.org

Term Expires 1/2028

CITY OF NORTH CHARLESTON


